# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/09/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Turchioe	12/09/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Domenick Turchioe
Street Address:	143 Westlake Drive
City:	Valhalla
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10595

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5602523

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: engel@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: R. Michaud, McCormick Paulding & Huber

Address Line 1: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina A. Engel

Total Attachments: 1

source=76030003pasgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0444

500009219

OP \$40 00 56

1 2 3	JERI COPPA-KNUDSON, Trustee 145 Mt. Rose Street Reno, Nevada 89509 (775) 329-1528  FILED AND FHTERED ON DOCKET
4	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
5	DISTRICT OF NEVADA BARRASSAT OF DOUBLE OF THE STATE OF TH
6	
7	IN RE: Case No. BK-N-03-52716
8	TURCHOIE, THOMAS MICHAEL CHAPTER 7 KRAMBERG, KAREN RUTH
9	Debtor(s).
10	
11	BASED upon the Trustce's Motion and Notice To Sell Non-Exempt Assets of the Estate
12	Bank to Domenick Turchoie, or his nominees, filed on October 16, 2003, due notice been afforded
13	to all parties-in-interest and no timely written objection filed hereto; and good cause appearing for
14	approval thereof;
15	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that assets of the estate consisting of a US Patent #5,602,523;
16	Deer Repellant System, shall be sold to Domenick Turchoie, or his nominees, for a total sale price
17	of \$1,000.00.
18	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said funds shall be placed in a trust account with the
19	Trustee pending further order of this Court.
20	
21	DATED this day of2003
22	Max (1)
23	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
24	
25	
26	
27	

**RECORDED: 10/13/2004** 

SANNED SA

PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0445